
State Highways

FY 2016-2021 Highway Improvement Program

42ND REP. DIST.
Jeanne M. Ives

Route/Street

MYP Years

CurrentPastCityEst. Cost         Objectives      Improvements              Location

2017-2021$6,120,000NORTH AURORA RD / RAYMOND DR TO 
I-355 (VETERANS MEMORIAL TOLLWAY)
Miles = 6.84            System Maintenance

7RESURFACING

PEDESTRIAN RAMPS/ADA

NAPERVILLE
LISLE

SAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

TRANSPORTATION OPS

US   34

OGDEN AVE

Needs Category             Miles          Roughness(IRI)       Rutting       AADT       Truck Pct    NHS

30,877 6.4 Y0.246.84 NOT ACCEPTABLEACCRUING

2017-2021$1,100,000AT COLUMBIA DR
                               Congestion Mitigation

3TRAF SIGNAL MODERNIZATION

CHANNELIZATION

NAPERVILLESAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

TRANSPORTATION OPS

MODAL CONNECTIVITY

ECONOMIC DEVELOP

US   34

OGDEN AVE

2016$145,000AT COLUMBIA DR
                               Congestion Mitigation

3LAND ACQUISITION NAPERVILLEUS   34

OGDEN AVE

2017-2021$6,000,000AT WINFIELD RD
                               Congestion Mitigation

15INTERSECTION RECONSTN WINFIELDSAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

MODAL CONNECTIVITY

TRANSPORTATION OPS

FREIGHT MOVEMENT

ILL  38

ROOSEVELT RD

2017-2021$1,340,000AT WINFIELD RD
                               Congestion Mitigation

6LAND ACQUISITION WINFIELDILL  38

ROOSEVELT RD

2017-2021$3,240,000NAPERVILLE RD TO ILL 53
Miles = 2.63            System Maintenance

6RESURFACING

PEDESTRIAN RAMPS/ADA

WHEATONSAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

TRANSPORTATION OPS

ILL  56

BUTTERFIELD RD

Needs Category             Miles          Roughness(IRI)       Rutting       AADT       Truck Pct    NHS

29,300 1.6 Y0.162.63 ACCEPTABLEACCRUING

2016$700,000AT ILL 38 (N RAMPS)
                               Congestion Mitigation

4TURNING LANES WEST CHICAGOSAFETY

MODAL CONNECTIVITY

ILL  59

NELTNOR BLVD
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State Highways

FY 2016-2021 Highway Improvement Program

42ND REP. DIST.
Jeanne M. Ives

Route/Street

MYP Years

CurrentPastCityEst. Cost         Objectives      Improvements              Location

2016$400,000AT ILL 38 (S RAMPS)
                               Congestion Mitigation

4TURNING LANES WEST CHICAGOSAFETY

MODAL CONNECTIVITY

ILL  59

NELTNOR BLVD

2017-2021$5,115,000GARY AVE TO ILL 53 (ROHLWING RD)
Miles = 4.57            System Maintenance

6RESURFACING

PEDESTRIAN RAMPS/ADA

CAROL STREAM
GLENDALE HEIGHTS
LOMBARD

SAFETY

PRESERVE SYSTEM

TRANSPORTATION OPS

ILL  64

NORTH AVE

Needs Category             Miles          Roughness(IRI)       Rutting       AADT       Truck Pct    NHS

54,648 14.9 Y0.104.57 ACCEPTABLEADEQUATE

$24,160,000

$22,915,000

$1,245,0000.00

14.04

14.049

6

3

Est. CostMilesProjectsFY

2016

2017-2021

2016-2021

 42ND REP. DIST.
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St Charles

No Aurora

Geneva

Batavia

Woodridge

Winfield Wheaton

Westmont

West Chicago

Warrenville

Villa Park

Oakbrook Terrace

Naperville

Lombard

Lisle

Glendale Hts

Glen Ellyn

Downers Grove Clarendon Hills

Carol Stream
Addison

49 42
48

46

81
41

83

47

84

45

65

77

85
Representative District 42
Jeanne M. Ives

  State Highway Projects
 Programmed in FY 2016-21

FY 2016 FY 2017-21


